Solenoid spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.9-35E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 20
Spool valve pilot operated
• 4/2-way impuls version detended
• 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
• 4/2-way with spring reset

and shipbuilding applications as well as in
chemical, oil and gas industry.
TYPE CODE
A    EX   VP   4    -          - S1788  -       /         #
International interface ISO
Pilot operated valve:
Explosion proof solenoid
Pilot operated spool valve
No. of control ports
Type charts/Symbols acc. to table 1.9-35/2
Pilot pressure supply and drain:
Pressure supply (x) and drain (y) internal t i
Pressure supply (x) and drain (y) external t e
Pressure supply (x) internal drain (y) external p i
Pressure supply (x) external drain (y) internal p e
Terminal box without cable
Standard nominal voltage UN: 24 VDC G24 115 VAC R115
230 VAC R230
Execution: T1…T4 T4
T1…T6 T6
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Description 4/2-, 4/3-way valve
Nominal size NG10 to ISO 4401-05
Construction Pilot operated spool valve
Operations Solenoid operated valve
Pilot supply valves BEX4.4. Data sheet 1.3-21
Mounting Flange mounting
4 holes for socket cap screws M6x65
Connections Threaded connection plates
Multi-flange plates
Longitudinal stacking system
Admissible ambient temp. ∗:
Execution T4 -20…+40 °C
Execution T6 -20…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4)
-20…+40 °C (operation as T5 / T6)
II 2 G / II 2 D
EEx em II
NG10
ISO 4401-05
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Mountin position any, preferably horizontal
Fastering torque MD= 9,5 Nm (screw quality 8.8)
Weight:Main valve m = 3,6 kg
Sandwich plate m = 0,4 kg
Pilot  valve m = 1,8…2,6 kg depending on the
valve typ
Solenoid spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.9-35E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 20
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Construction Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Standard-nominal voltage UN =   24 VDC
UN = 115 VAC, UN  = 230 VAC
DC = Ripple at to 20%;
wired with VDR
AC = 50 bis 60 Hz ± 2%;
with half wave rectifier and recovery diode
Voltage tolerance ±10% of nominal voltage
Protection class IP65 / IP67 acc. to EN 60 529
Relative duty factor 100% DF
Switching cycles 12'000/h
Operating life 107 (number of switching cycles, theoretically)
Connection/Power supply Through cable entry for cable
diameter 6...12 mm
Designation
Execution T4: II 2 G EEx em II T4  (for gas)
II 2 D IP65 T130°C  (for dust)
Execution T6: II 2 G EEx em II T6  (for gas)
II 2 D IP65 T80°C  (for dust)
Nominal power
Execution T4: 17 W (DC), 23 VA (AC)